United States Environmental Protection Agency's Approval of Extended Term Financing

This appendix includes the following documents:

- State Water Resources Control Board <u>Resolution No. 2008-0052</u>: Granting Authority to the State Water Resources Control Board's Executive Director to Apply to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) to Implement an Extended Term Financing Program as Part of the Clean Water State Revolving Fund (SRF) Program (dated July 15, 2008);
- USEPA Approval Letter Authorizing Extended Term Financing (ETF) for California's Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Program (dated October 7, 2008);
- State Water Resources Control Board <u>Resolution No. 2012-007</u> directing the State Water Resources Control Board's Executive Director to apply to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) to offer extended term financing to regionalization projects as part of the Clean Water State Revolving Fund Program (dated February 7, 2012);
- 4. <u>USEPA Approval Letter Authorizing ETF for Regionalization Projects</u> (dated May 15, 2012);
- State Water Resources Control Board <u>Resolution No. 2012-045</u> directing the State Water Resources Control Board's Executive Director to apply to the United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) to offer extended term financing to distressed municipalities as part of the Clean Water State Revolving Fund Program (dated September 19, 2012);
- 6. <u>USEPA Approval Letter Authorizing ETF for Communities in Financial Distress or Financial Emergency</u> (dated January 3, 2013).